Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	΄ DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Ben Hopson			04/27/2010			
Glen Liberman			09/06/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Kinekt Design, LLC	esign, LLC				
Street Address:	184 South Livingsto	184 South Livingston Avenue				
Internal Address:	Suite 9-239					
City:	Livingston	Livingston				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07039	07039				
Property Type Patent Number: D6		Number				
		3066429				
Application Number: 61342459 Application Number: 13066429						
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			00.0613		
Fax Number: (330)247-2211						
Email: Iplaw@gotopatentiawirm.com						
Correspondence will Mail.	be sent to the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	nll be sent via US			
Correspondent Name: Andrew R. Spriegel						
Address Line 1: 110 West Streetsboro Street						
Address Line 4:	Hudson, OHIC) 44236				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KINP102US	KINP102US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew R. Spriegel				
Total Attachments: 3 source=LibermanFILE source=LibermanFILE source=hopsonFILE#	E#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No.: KINP102US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor(s), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled:

Gear Ring

Said application filed on April 14, 2010 as a provisional utility patent application and design patent application in the US, and a non-provisional utility patent application filed on April 14, 2011, and all subsequent patent applications resulting from both of these patent applications.

WHEREAS, KINEKT DESIGN LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with its principal office at 184 South Livingston Avenue, Suite 9-239, Livingston, New Jersey 07039, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said KINEKT DESIGN, LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said KINEKT DESIGN, LLC, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to KINEKT DESIGN, LLC, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said KINEKT DESIGN, LLC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said KINEKT DESIGN, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0146 Assignment Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	GEAR RING, filed on April 14, 2010 ROTATIONAL EDUCATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT AND THERAPEUTIC DEVICE, filed on April 14, 2011		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Glen Liberman	Ben Hopson	
* DATE RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Short Hills, NJ (US)	Brooklyn, NY (US)	

After recording, return Assignment to:

Andrew R. Spriegel, Esq. Spriegel & Associates, LLC Liberty Square Building, 2nd Floor Suites L4 & L14 110 West Streetsboro Road Hudson, Ohio 44236

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0147

Oct. 31. 2011 12:34PM





PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

 I, Ben Hopson (ASSIGNOR) acknowledge that the work I have performed design work for Kinekt. Design LLC on a Work-for-Hire basis.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of one dollar of which is haroby acknowledged, do hereby assign to Ninekt Dasign LLC (ASSIGNEE), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Gear Ring (Title of Invention)

Co-invented by myself and Giann Uberman and described in the provision utility patent application and design patent application in the U.S. and all subsequent patent applications resulting from both of these patent applications.

Filed on or shout April 14, 2010

Including all United States and PCT Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same may have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been maile;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to base said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

ດຄວ

-27-10

INVENTOR

Data

Spriegel & Associates, LLC, Uberty Square Building, Second Floor, Suites L4 & L14, 110 W. Streamboro Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236 www.GotoPatentiawFirm.com

RECORDED: 10/31/2011